03-26-'13 17:00 FROM- WANG HAP 700502968 9403/26/2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Maillin Vicenona Sun, and Vung Kang Teo.	Name: Aurora Office Equipment Co., Ltd. Shanghai
Wei Liu, Yingpeng Sun, and Yung Kang Tso	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 388 Jiaxin Road, Jiading District
Execution Date(s) March 26, 2013	
Assignment Merger	City: Shanghai
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CN Zip: 201818
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/850,993	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Nome: WHGC, PLC	involved:
Name: WHGC, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1301 Dove Street, Suite 1050	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92660	
Phone Number: 949-833-8483	Develt Account Number 502577
Docket Number: A027-8420-US	Deposit Account Number 502577
Email Address: patents@whgclaw.com	Authorized User Name John F. O'Rourke
9. Signature:	2013-03-26 Date
Signature	Date
John F. O'Rourke	
	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No. A027-8420-IIS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I. Wei Liu, Vingpeng Sun, and Yung Kang Tso. ("Assignor") being inventors of the invention referred to as "SAFETV SHREDDER WITH BIN-FULL DEVICE AND TIME DELAY" in acknowledgement of good and valuable consideration received, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer forever unto Aurora Office Equipment Co., 1.1d. Shanghal, a corporation organized under the laws of (China) and having a place of business at (188 . Viaxin Read, Jiading District, Shanghai 201818, China)("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for said invention, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>A027-8420-US</u>, Serial Number <u>13/850,993</u> filed <u>March 20,2013</u> and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent, and including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement. Assignor requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions in the United States or abroad be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes Assignce to act on behalf of the Assignor in the preparation and prosecution of patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals in the Untied States and abroad. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional. continuing or divisional applications thereof to the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nomines to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

Signature-Inventor-1

Wei Liu Inventor's Printed Name

Signature-Inv

Vingpong Sun Inventor's Printed Name

2013.26

2013. 03. 26

Page 1 of 2

Signature Inventor-3

2013. 3. 26. Date

<u>Yung Kang Tso</u> Inventor's Printed Name

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030119 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 03/26/2013